## SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1646 as follows:

1. Page 10, Line 12, after the "14." by inserting the words:

"Procuring, counseling, or assisting another to commit an act of indecent exposure, as provided for in paragraph 2 of subsection A of Section 1021 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes;

15. Preparing, publishing, selling, distributing, downloading on a computer, or exhibiting obscene material or child pornography, as provided for in paragraph 3 of subsection A of Section 1021 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes;

16. Preparing, selling, giving, loaning, distributing, or exhibiting any type of obscene material or child pornography, as provided for in paragraph 4 of subsection A of Section 1021 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

2. Page 10, Line 22, after the "17.", by inserting the words "Photographing, publishing, distributing, or participating in the preparation of child pornography, as provided for in subsection C of Section 1040.8 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; and renumbering subsequent subsections;

3. Page 14, Line 1, after "15." by inserting the words:

"Child endangerment, as provided for in Section 852.1 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes;

16. Rape in the second degree, as provided for in subsection B of Section 1114 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

4. Page 23, Line 16 through Line 18, by deleting all language; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

5. Page 24, Line 1 through Line 2, by deleting all language and renumbering subsequent subsections.

6. Page 36, Line 18, after "11.", by deleting all language through Page 37, Line 4; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

7. Page 47, Line 24, by deleting the words "any employee of the Office of Juvenile Affairs or residential facility" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "certain state agency employees" (Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:



Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

8. Page 48, Line 3, after "9.", by inserting the words "Assault and battery upon a medical care provider, as provided for in Section 650.4 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; "10. "Assault and battery upon officers of court, witnesses, jurors, process servers, as provided for in Section 650.4 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; "11. Assault on employee by parent or student, as provided for in Section 650.7 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; "12. Assault and battery upon employee of Office of Juvenile Affairs, as provided for in Section 650.8 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

9. Page 48, Line 11, after "13." by deleting all language on line 11 and 12; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

10. Page 51, Line 10, after the word "Statutes:", by deleting the word "and"; Page 51, Line 14, after the "Statutes.", by inserting the words "and 36. Aggravated assault and battery upon emergency medical technician, as provided for in Section 650.5 of this title";

11. Page 52, Line 2, after the word "an" and before the word "years", by deleting the word "five (5)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "six (6); on Page 52, Line 9, before the word "years" by deleting the word "five (5) and inserting in lieu thereof, the word seven (7)

12. Page 53, Line 5 through Page 54, Line 11, by deleting all language; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

13. Page 55, Line 2, after the word "an" and before the word "years", by deleting the word "two (2)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "three (3)"; on Page 55, Line 9, before the word "years" by deleting the word "two (2)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word four (4)

14. Page 59, Line 13, after the word "not" and before the word "a", by deleting the words "more than ten (10) years" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "less than one (1) year nor more than twelve (12) years or"; Page 59, Line 20, after the word "than" and before the word "years" by deleting the word "ten (10)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "fifteen (15)"

15. Page 85, Line 11, after the word "than" and before the word "years" by deleting the word "seven (7)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "eight (8)"; Page 85, Line 18, before the word "years" by deleting the word "seven (7)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "ten (10)"

16. Page 124, Line 21, before the word "years", by deleting the word "five (5)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "seven (7)"

17. Page 125, Line 12, after the "4.", by deleting all language through Line 13; and renumbering subsequent subsections.

18. Page 128, Line 1, before the word "years", by deleting the word "two (2)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "four (4)"

19. Page 154, Line 5, before the word "years", by deleting the word "two (2)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "four (4)"

(Floor Amendments Only)	Date and Time Filed:	

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

20. Page 330, Line 8, after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 330, Line 9, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

21. Page 330, Line 17, after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 330, Line 18, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

22. Page 331, Line 8, after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 331, Line 9, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

23. Page 332, Line 5, after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 332, Line 8, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

24. Page 332, Line 24, before the word "felony", by deleting the words "Class D2" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 333, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "19" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

25. Page 336, Line 7, after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 336, Line 10, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

26. Page 336, Line 20 after the word "a" and before the word "felony" by deleting the words "Class B6" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class B5"; on Page 336, Line 21, after the word "Section" and before the word "of", by deleting the number "15" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "14";

27. Page 382, Line 20, after the word "a" and before the word "felony, by deleting the words "Class B5" and inserting the words "Class A3"; on Page 382, Line 20 through Page 383, Line 1, by restoring all stricken language; on Page 383, Line 1 through the end of Line 2, by deleting all new language.

28. Page 415, Line 7, before the word "felony", by deleting the words "Class B3" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class A2"; Page 415, Line 11 and 12, by deleting all new language; and Page 415, Lines 8 through 12, by restoring all stricken language.

29. Page 422, Line 6, before the word "felony", by deleting the words "Class B2" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class A2"; on Page 422, Line 6 through 8, by restoring all stricken language; on Page 422, Line 8 through 9, by deleting all new language; and Page 422, Lines 9 through 16, by restoring all stricken language.

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

30. Page 448, Line 16, before the word "felony", by deleting the words "Class B2" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Class A3"; on Page 448, Lines 17 and 18, by restoring all stricken language; on Page 448, Lines 18 and 19, by deleting all new language.

31. Page 711, Line 19, by deleting Section 474; and renumbering subsequent sections.

Submitted by:

Senator Dave Rader

Rader-BG-FA-SB1646 3/22/2022 10:51 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended